

## ClearBridge Wealth Management Donates \$10,000 to Camp Sunshine

November 29, 2017 - We are thrilled to announce that, in celebration of our tenth anniversary and on behalf of our clients, ClearBridge Wealth Management has made a \$10,000 donation to Camp Sunshine. The donation will provide children with cancer the opportunity to experience summer camp and just be kids. The impact that Camp Sunshine has made in the lives of children with cancer and their families over the last 35 years is truly remarkable; I don't think we could have chosen a more deserving organization.

We believe that Camp Sunshine represents the childhood dreams, hopes and values that we at ClearBridge hold dear - and we hope you agree. To learn more about this wonderful organization and the children that will benefit from your gift, please visit www.mycampsunshine.com.

We thank our clients for their confidence and making these last ten years so special. Because of your commitment to ClearBridge Wealth Management, we have been able to donate almost \$150,000 to various charities and foundations over the last ten years. Through it all, we have never lost sight of the humble truth: This would never have been possible without you!